SOLID STATE STARTERS
TE2 Series
LO
W
VO
LT
AG
E

Adjustable Speed Drives • Motors  • Motor Controls
TE2
Series
TE2 SERIES SOFT STARTER WITH INTEGRAL BYPASS CONTACTOR
• Data Based on NEC Table 430-150, Full-Load Current Three-Phase Motors
• Size of Soft Starter Based on Actual Motor Nameplate FLA
• Heavy Duty Rating
– Overload Capacity: 500% for 60 Seconds
– 1.15 SF
RATINGS
Model Number Max.
Amps
Nominal Motor Rating (50/60 Hz)
208 V/HP 230 V/HP 460 V/HP 575 V/HP
Shunt Bypass Start Bypass Shunt Bypass Start Bypass Shunt Bypass Start Bypass Shunt Bypass Start Bypass
TE2-18-BP 18 5 3 5 5 10 10 15 10
TE2-28-BP 28 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 20 15 25 20
TE2-39-BP 39 10 10 10 10 25 25 30 30
TE2-48-BP 48 15 10 15 15 30 30 40 30
TE2-62-BP 62 20 15 20 20 40 40 60 50
TE2-78-BP 78 25 20 25 25 60 50 75 60
TE2-92-BP 92 30 25 30 30 60 60 75 75
TE2-112-BP 112 30 30 40 30 75 75 100 75
TE2-150-BP 150 40 40 50 50 100 100 125 —
TE2-160-BP 160 50 40 60 50 125 100 150 —
TE2-210-BP 210 60 60 75 60 150 150 200 150
TE2-275-BP 275 75 60 100 75 200 150 200 150
TE2-361-BP 361 125 75 125 125 300 250 350 300
TE2-450-BP 450 150 125 150 150 350 300 450 300
TE2-550-BP 550 150 150 200 200 450 400 500 500
TE2-600-BP 600 200 200 200 200 500 500 600 600
TE2-862-BP 862 250 250 300 300 600 500 700 600
TE2-900-BP 900 300 250 350 300 700 600 900 600
TE2-1006-BP 1006 350 300 400 400 800 800 1000 900
TE2-1250-BP 1250 450 350 500 450 1000 900 1200 1000